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13 February 2009

Vahe Tahmaseb Azizian, M.D.
2840 E Los Angeles Ave
Simi Valley, CA 93065

Citation Order 05-2007-185354
CITATION AGAINST: Vahe Tahmaseb Azizian, M.D.
LICENSE NUMBER: A 39786
VIOLATION: : Section 2266 of the Business and Professions Code - Failure to
Maintain Adequate and Accurate Medical Records
~ An investigation or inquiry has been conducted by the Medical Board of California. As aresult, A.

Renee Threadgill issues this Citation Order in her official capacity as Chief of Enforcement of the
Medical Board of California (hereinafter referred to as the "Board").

Citation
An administrative citation is hereby issued to you in accordance with Business and Professions Code
section 125.9 for violation of Section 2266 of the Business and Professions Code - Failure to
Maintain Adequate and Accurate Medical Records.

License

License A 39786 was issued to you on 2 May 1983 and expires 31 December 2010.

Cause for Citation

You failed to maintain adequate and accurate medical records of several patients by failing to
maintain any documentation of the patients’ treatments and prescriptions.
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Fine

WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS CITATION ORDER, YOU ARE
REQUIRED TO PAY AN ADMINISTRATIVE FINE IN THE AMOUNT OF $350.00 AS
PROVIDED BY TITLE 16 OF THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS SECTIONS
1364.10 AND 1364.11 FOR VIOLATION OF SECTION 2266 OF THE BUSINESS AND
PROFESSIONS CODE.

Payment of the administrative fine should be sent, in the form of check or money order, made
payable to the Medical Board of California, to the following address: Medical Board of California,
Citation and Fine Program, Attn: Anthony Salgado, P. O. Box 15588, Sacramento, CA 95852.

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS CITATION ORDER WILL RESULT IN
DISCIPLINARY ACTION AGAINST YOUR LICENSE.
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A. RENEE THREADGILL DATE /
Chief of Enforcement :
Medical Board of California




